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Price Conditions

Transferred Customers

Anglian Water area

Price Conditions for Transferred Customers for the

Supply of Water and Sewerage Services
Anglian Water Area

These Price Conditions are an annex to the Scheme of Terms and Conditions for Transferred

Customers and should be read alongside that document.

These Price Conditions set out the charges that apply to Transferred Premises in areas served

by Anglian Water Services Limited.

Each Transferred Premise will be charged for the combination of services provided to that

premise.

e The charges show the amount charged for premises in the Anglian Water area for the
supply of water and sewerage services (Wholesale) and the amount charged for
customer accounts, contact, billing and meter reading (Retail). The total amount charged

is shown in the “Customer” column.

These Price Conditions come into effect on 1 April 2022.

1. PRIMARY CHARGES - ANGLIAN AREA

Wholesale

Table1l — Charges relating to payment methods

Discount for payments made by Direct Debit

Table 2 — Measured charges for water

Fixed charges

Fixed charge per potable water supply per year
Streamline Green AWMSGWP £7.25
Streamline Orange AWMSOWP £62.00
Streamline Blue AWMSBWP £419.00
Profile AWMIN10WP £450.00
Profile Plus AWMINPPWP £927.00
Profile Interruptible AWMIIWP £4,142.00

EW-TRA-PN-002-0318

Retail

-£3.75

£41.00
£76.25
£283.50
£800.00
£1,350.50
£3,165.50

Customer

-£3.75

£48.25
£138.25
£702.50
£1,250.00
£2,277.50
£7,307.50
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Volumetric charges

Streamline Green AWMSGWP
Streamline Orange AWMSOWP
Streamline Blue AWMSBWP

Profile AWMIN10OWP

Profile Plus AWMINPPWP (25MI— 50MI)
Profile Plus AWMINPPWP (>50Ml)
Profile Interruptible (25MI — 50MI)

Profile Interruptible (> 50MI)

Maximum Daily Demand (MDD)
Profile AWMIN10WP
Profile Plus AWMINPPWP
Profile Interruptible AWMIIWP

Table 3 — Measured charges for non-potable water

Fixed charges

Fixed charge per non-potable water supply per year

Streamline Orange AWMSOWN
Streamline Blue AWMSBWN
Profile AWMIN10WN

Profile Plus AWMINPPWN
Profile Industrial AWNIPWN

Volumetric charges
Streamline Orange AWMSOWN
Streamline Blue AWMSBWN
Profile AWMIN10WN
Profile Plus AWMINPPWN
Profile Industrial AWNIPWN

Maximum Daily Demand (MDD)
Profile AWMIN10WN
Profile Plus AWMINPPWN
Profile Industrial AWNIPWN
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Wholesale

£1.4510
£1.3420
£1.2706
£0.9495
£0.5766
£0.5766
£0.4689
£0.4689

£73.50
£137.00
£145.25

£62.00
£419.00
£450.00
£927.00
£203,925.00

£1.2007
£1.1392
£0.8523
£0.5189
£0.3027

£66.25
£123.25
£127.25

Price Conditions
Transferred Customers
Anglian Water area

Retail

£0.1796
£0.1453
£0.1366
£0.1176
£0.1231
£0.0595
£0.1174
£0.0677

£69.50
£168.50
£790.50
£876.50
£6,075.50

£0.0308
£0.0932
£0.1519
£0.1198
£0.0673

£-
£-
£-

Customer

£1.6306
£1.4873
£1.4072
£1.0671
£0.6997
£0.6361
£0.5863
£0.5366

£73.50
£137.00
£145.25

£131.50
£587.50
£1,240.50
£1,803.50
£210,000.50

£1.2315
£1.2324
£1.0042
£0.6387
£0.3700

£66.25
£123.25
£127.25
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Table 4 — Measured charges for sewerage

Fixed charges
Fixed charge per sewerage supply per year

Streamline Green AWMSGFS/SO/FO
Streamline Orange AWMSOFS/SO/FO
Streamline Blue AWMSBFS/SO/FO
Profile Plus AWMPPFS/SO/FO

Volumetric charges
Streamline Green AWMSGFS/SO/FO
Streamline Orange AWMSOFS/SO/FO
Streamline Blue AWMSBFS/SO/FO
Profile Plus AWMPPFS/SO/FO (10MI—-50Ml)
Profile Plus AWMPPFS/SO/FO (>50Ml)

Table5 — Surface water drainage charges by
tariff

Streamline Green AWMSGFS/SO/FO
Streamline Orange AWMSOFS/SO/FO
Streamline Blue AWMSBFS/SO/FO
Profile Plus AWMPPFS/SO/FO

Table 6 — Highways drainage charges by tariff

Streamline Green AWMSGFS/SO/FO
Streamline Orange AWMSOFS/SO/FO
Streamline Blue AWMSBFS/SO/FO
Profile Plus AWMPPFS/SO/FO
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Wholesale

£5.25
£27.00
£234.00
£1,321.00

£1.6974
£1.6500
£1.6040
£1.5557
£1.5557

£39.00
£56.00
£140.00
£1,350.00

£21.00
£21.00
£21.00
£21.00

Price Conditions

Transferred Customers

Anglian Water area

Retail

£49.00
£136.00
£138.25
£2,382.00

£0.1596
£0.1646
£0.1714
£0.1844
£0.1777

£0.75
£0.75
£0.75
£0.75

£0.75
£0.75
£0.75
£0.75

Customer

£54.25
£163.00
£372.25
£3,703.00

£1.8570
£1.8146
£1.7754
£1.7401
£1.7334

£39.75
£56.75
£140.75
£1,350.75

£21.75
£21.75
£21.75
£21.75
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— wave Transferred Customers
-

Anglian Water area

Wholesale Retail Customer
Table 7 — Trade Effluent Charges
Fixed Charges
Streamline Green TE_GREEN £10.00 £109.57 £119.57
Streamline Orange TE_ORANGE £20.00 £158.07 £178.07
Streamline Blue TE_BLUE £75.00 £341.60 £416.60
Profile Plus TE-INDUS £125.00 £1,910.50 £2,035.50
Unmeasured Trade Effluent TE-MINIMUM £317.00 £22.35 £339.35
Volumetric charges (£ per m3)
Streamline Green TE_GREEN
Reception £0.2839 £0.0500 £0.3339
Volumetric £0.5131 £0.0426 £0.5557
Biological £0.5180 £0.0294 £0.5475
Sludge £0.2681 £0.0228 £0.2909
Streamline Orange TE_ORANGE
Reception £0.2839 £0.0404 £0.3243
Volumetric £0.4983 £0.0368 £0.5351
Biological £0.4921 £0.0256 £0.5177
Sludge £0.2594 £0.0233 £0.2827
Streamline Blue TE_BLUE
Reception £0.2839 £0.0339 £0.3178
Volumetric £0.4832 £0.0290 £0.5122
Biological £0.4725 £0.0220 £0.4945
Sludge £0.2545 £0.0242 £0.2787
Profile Plus TE-INDUS
Reception (10MI — 50MI) £0.2839 £0.0449 £0.3288
Reception (>50Ml) £0.2839 £0.0355 £0.3194
Volumetric £0.4354 £0.0334 £0.4688
Biological £0.4158 £0.0345 £0.4503
Sludge £0.2260 £0.0217 £0.2477

Regional average B strength — 603mg/I
Regional average S strength — 393mg/I
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Table 8 —Unmeasured charges for water

Fixed charges AWUSDWP1/2/3

Fixed charge per year based on Rateable value (RV)
Band 1 where RV is up to £1,000
Band 2 where RV is up from £1,001 to £5,000
Band 3 where RV is above £5,001

Volumetric charges
AWUSDFS1/ AWUSDFS2/ AWUSDFS3

Rateable value charge per £ of RV
Band1 where RV is up to £1,000

Band 2 where RV is up from £1,001 to £5,000
Band 3 where RV is above £5,001

Table9 —Unmeasured charges for sewerage

Fixed charges
AWUSDFS1/ AWUSDFS2/ AWUSDFS3
AWUSDFO1/ AWUSDFO2/ AWUSDFO3

Fixed charge per year based on Rateable value (RV)
Band 1 where RV is up to £1,000

Band 2 where RV is up from £1,001 to £5,000
Band 3 where RV is above £5,001

Volumetric charges
AWUSDFS1/ AWUSDFS2/ AWUSDFS3
AWUSDFO1/ AWUSDFO2/ AWUSDFO3

Rateable value charge per £ of RV
Band 1 where RV is up to £1,000

Band 2 where RV is up from £1,001 to £5,000
Band 3 where RV is above £5,001
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Wholesale

£247.80
£495.60
£1,239.00

£0.1558
£0.1558
£0.1558

£218.80
£437.60
£1,094.00

£0.1583
£0.1583
£0.1583

Price Conditions
Transferred Customers

Retail

£18.60
£19.20
£21.00

£0.0151
£0.0151
£0.0151

£16.05
£1.60
£1.50

£0.0127
£0.0099
£0.0075

Anglian Water area

Customer

£266.40
£514.80
£1,260.00

£0.1709
£0.1709
£0.1709

£234.85
£439.20
£1,095.50

£0.1710
£0.1682
£0.1658
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Unmeasured Surface Water & Highways Drainage
charges

Highways drainage

AWUSDFS1/ AWUSDFS2/ AWUSDFS3
Surface water

AWUSDFS1/ AWUSDFS2/ AWUSDFS3
Drainage only

AWUSGSO/AWUSDSO

Table 10 — Assessed charages for water
AWUCZWP/AWUSGWP

Fixed charges
Assessed green

Volumetric charges

Assessed green

Table 11 — Assessed charges for sewerage
AWUCZWFS/AWUCZWFO

Fixed charges
Assessed green

Volumetric charges

Assessed green

Assessed surface water & highway drainage

charges AWUCZWFS
Highways drainage
Surface water
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Wholesale

£21.00

£39.00

£60.00

£7.25

£1.4510

£5.25

£1.6974

£21.00
£39.00

Price Conditions
Transferred Customers
Anglian Water area

Retail

£0.75

£0.75

£1.00

£41.00

£0.1796

£49.00

£0.1596

£0.75
£0.75

Customer

£21.75

£39.75

£61.00

£48.25

1.6306

£54.25

£1.8570

£21.75
£39.75
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2. PRIMARY CHARGES-HARTLEPOOL AREA

Price Conditions

Transferred Customers

Anglian Water area

Table 12 — Charges relating to payment methods

Discount for payments made by Direct Debit

Table 13 — Measured charges for water

Fixed charges
Fixed charge per potable water supply per year

Hartlepool Streamline HPMWSWP
Hartlepool Profile HPMWPWP

Volumetric charges
Hartlepool Streamline HPMWSWP 0-500 m3
Hartlepool Streamline HPMWSWP>500m3
Hartlepool Profile HPMWPWP

Maximum Daily Demand (MDD)
Hartlepool Profile HPMWPWP

Table 14 — Unmeasured charges for water

Fixed charges
Fixed charge per unmeasured water supply per year
Unmeasured licence HPUWWP

Table 15 — Assessed charges for water
Fixed charges
Assessed Streamline

Volumetric charges
Assessed Streamline
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Wholesale

£7.25
£3,100.00

£1.0042
£1.0042
£0.3347

£79.00

£125.40

£7.25

£1.0042

Retail

-£3.75

£45.55

£1,710.50

£0.1454
£0.1324
£0.0455

£19.54

£45.55

£0.1454

Customer

-£3.75

£52.80

£4,810.50

£1.1496
£1.1366
£0.3802

£79.00

£144.94

£52.80

1.1496
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"/‘W wave Transferred Customers
-

Anglian Water area

3. PRIMARY CHARGES —WOODS MEADOW & FLIXTON AREA

Wholesale Retail Customer
Table 16 — Charges relating to payment methods
Discount for payments made by Direct Debit -£3.75 -£3.75
Table17 — Measured charges for water
Fixed meter charges
Fixed charge per potable meter per year, by meter
size
0-20mm £21.10 £28.50 £49.60
21-30mm £35.20 £28.50 £63.70
31-35mm £52.80 £28.50 £81.30
36-40mm £70.33 £28.50 £98.83
41-50mm £175.83 £28.50 £204.33
51mm and larger £527.50 £28.50 £556.00
PLUS: One of the following combinations of site and
volume charges
Streamline SFK
Per cubic metre <=500m3 £1.4772 £0.1101 £1.5873
Per cubic metre >500m3 £1.4772 £0.1089 £1.5861
Profile S20
Site charge per year £1,474.60 £1,634.30 £3,108.90
Volume charge per cubic metre £1.4033 £0.0850 £1.4883
Profile S50
Site charge per year £7,383.95 £6,000.50 £13,384.45
Volume charge per cubic metre £1.2852 £0.0445 £1.3297
Profile S175
Site charge per year £28,068.50 £13,641.00 £41,709.50
Volume charge per cubic metre £1.1670 £0.0539 £1.2209
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4. PRIMARY CHARGES —FINNINGLEY AREA

Price Conditions

Transferred Customers

Anglian Water area

Table 18 — Charges relating to payment methods

Discount for payments made by Direct Debit

Table 19 — Measured charges for sewerage

Fixed charges
Streamline Finningley

Volumetric charges
Streamline Finningley

Table 20 — Highways drainage charges

Streamline Finningley
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Wholesale

£5.00

£0.9979

£21.00

Retail

-£3.75

£49.00

£0.1054

£0.75

Customer

-£3.75

£54.00

£1.1033

£21.75
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