

Price Conditions for Transferred Customers for the Supply of Water and Sewerage Services

Anglian Water Area

These Price Conditions are an annex to the Scheme of Terms and Conditions for Transferred Customers and should be read alongside that document.

These Price Conditions set out the charges that apply to Transferred Premises in areas served by Anglian Water Services Limited.

Each Transferred Premise will be charged for the combination of services provided to that premise.

 The charges show the amount charged for premises in the Anglian Water area for the supply of water and sewerage services (Wholesale) and the amount charged for customer accounts, contact, billing and meter reading (Retail). The total amount charged is shown in the "Customer" column.

These Price Conditions come into effect on 1 April 2022.

1. PRIMARY CHARGES - ANGLIAN AREA

	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
Table 1 – Charges relating to payment methods			
Discount for payments made by Direct Debit		-£3.75	-£3.75
Table 2 - Measured charges for water			
Fixed charges			
Fixed charge per potable water supply per year			
Streamline Green AWMSGWP	£7.25	£41.00	£48.25
Streamline Orange AWMSOWP	£62.00	£76.25	£138.25
Streamline Blue AWMSBWP	£419.00	£283.50	£702.50
Profile AWMIN10WP	£450.00	£800.00	£1,250.00
Profile Plus AWMINPPWP	£927.00	£1,350.50	£2,277.50
Profile Interruptible AWMIIWP	£4,142.00	£3,165.50	£7,307.50

EW-TRA-PN-002-0318 Page 1 of 9



	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
Volumetric charges			
Streamline Green AWMSGWP	£1.4510	£0.1796	£1.6306
Streamline Orange AWMSOWP	£1.3420	£0.1453	£1.4873
Streamline Blue AWMSBWP	£1.2706	£0.1366	£1.4072
Profile AWMIN10WP	£0.9495	£0.1176	£1.0671
Profile Plus AWMINPPWP (25MI – 50MI)	£0.5766	£0.1231	£0.6997
Profile Plus AWMINPPWP (>50MI)	£0.5766	£0.0595	£0.6361
Profile Interruptible (25MI – 50MI)	£0.4689	£0.1174	£0.5863
Profile Interruptible (> 50MI)	£0.4689	£0.0677	£0.5366
Maximum Daily Demand (MDD)			
Profile AWMIN10WP	£73.50	£-	£73.50
Profile Plus AWMINPPWP	£137.00	£-	£137.00
Profile Interruptible AWMIIWP	£145.25	£-	£145.25
Table 3 – Measured charges for non-potable water	<u>er</u>		
Fixed charges			
Fixed charge per non-potable water supply per year			
Streamline Orange AWMSOWN	£62.00	£69.50	£131.50
Streamline Blue AWMSBWN	£419.00	£168.50	£587.50
Profile AWMIN10WN	£450.00	£790.50	£1,240.50
Profile Plus AWMINPPWN	£927.00	£876.50	£1,803.50
Profile Industrial AWNIPWN	£203,925.00	£6,075.50	£210,000.50
Volumetric charges			
Streamline Orange AWMSOWN	£1.2007	£0.0308	£1.2315
Streamline Blue AWMSBWN	£1.1392	£0.0932	£1.2324
Profile AWMIN10WN	£0.8523	£0.1519	£1.0042
Profile Plus AWMINPPWN	£0.5189	£0.1198	£0.6387
Profile Industrial AWNIPWN	£0.3027	£0.0673	£0.3700
Maximum Daily Demand (MDD)			
Profile AWMIN10WN	£66.25	£-	£66.25
Profile Plus AWMINPPWN	£123.25	£-	£123.25
Profile Industrial AWNIPWN	£127.25	£-	£127.25

EW-TRA-PN-002-0318 Page 2 of 9



	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
Table 4 – Measured charges for sewerage			
Fixed charges			
Fixed charge per sewerage supply per year			
Streamline Green AWMSGFS/SO/FO	£5.25	£49.00	£54.25
Streamline Orange AWMSOFS/SO/FO	£27.00	£136.00	£163.00
Streamline Blue AWMSBFS/SO/FO	£234.00	£138.25	£372.25
Profile Plus AWMPPFS/SO/FO	£1,321.00	£2,382.00	£3,703.00
Volumetric charges			
Streamline Green AWMSGFS/SO/FO	£1.6974	£0.1596	£1.8570
Streamline Orange AWMSOFS/SO/FO	£1.6500	£0.1646	£1.8146
Streamline Blue AWMSBFS/SO/FO	£1.6040	£0.1714	£1.7754
Profile Plus AWMPPFS/SO/FO (10MI – 50MI)	£1.5557	£0.1844	£1.7401
Profile Plus AWMPPFS/SO/FO (>50MI)	£1.5557	£0.1777	£1.7334
<u>Table 5 – Surface water drainage charges by tariff</u>			
Streamline Green AWMSGFS/SO/FO	£39.00	£0.75	£39.75
Streamline Orange AWMSOFS/SO/FO	£56.00	£0.75	£56.75
Streamline Blue AWMSBFS/SO/FO	£140.00	£0.75	£140.75
Profile Plus AWMPPFS/SO/FO	£1,350.00	£0.75	£1,350.75
Table 6 - Highways drainage charges by tariff			
Streamline Green AWMSGFS/SO/FO	£21.00	£0.75	£21.75
Streamline Orange AWMSOFS/SO/FO	£21.00	£0.75	£21.75
Streamline Blue AWMSBFS/SO/FO	£21.00	£0.75	£21.75
Profile Plus AWMPPFS/SO/FO	£21.00	£0.75	£21.75

EW-TRA-PN-002-0318 Page 3 of 9



	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
Table 7 - Trade Effluent Charges			
Fixed Charges			
Streamline Green TE_GREEN	£10.00	£109.57	£119.57
Streamline Orange TE_ORANGE	£20.00	£158.07	£178.07
Streamline Blue TE_BLUE	£75.00	£341.60	£416.60
Profile Plus TE-INDUS	£125.00	£1,910.50	£2,035.50
Unmeasured Trade Effluent TE-MINIMUM	£317.00	£22.35	£339.35
Volumetric charges (£ per m3)			
Streamline Green TE_GREEN			
Reception	£0.2839	£0.0500	£0.3339
Volumetric	£0.5131	£0.0426	£0.5557
Biological	£0.5180	£0.0294	£0.5475
Sludge	£0.2681	£0.0228	£0.2909
Streamline Orange TE_ORANGE			
Reception	£0.2839	£0.0404	£0.3243
Volumetric	£0.4983	£0.0368	£0.5351
Biological	£0.4921	£0.0256	£0.5177
Sludge	£0.2594	£0.0233	£0.2827
Streamline Blue TE_BLUE			
Reception	£0.2839	£0.0339	£0.3178
Volumetric	£0.4832	£0.0290	£0.5122
Biological	£0.4725	£0.0220	£0.4945
Sludge	£0.2545	£0.0242	£0.2787
Profile Plus TE-INDUS			
Reception (10MI – 50MI)	£0.2839	£0.0449	£0.3288
Reception (>50MI)	£0.2839	£0.0355	£0.3194
Volumetric	£0.4354	£0.0334	£0.4688
Biological	£0.4158	£0.0345	£0.4503
Sludge	£0.2260	£0.0217	£0.2477
Regional average B strength – 603mg/l Regional average S strength – 393mg/l			

EW-TRA-PN-002-0318 Page 4 of 9



	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
Table 8 – Unmeasured charges for water			
Fixed charges AWUSDWP1/2/3			
Fixed charge per year based on Rateable value (RV)			
Band 1 where RV is up to £1,000	£247.80	£18.60	£266.40
Band 2 where RV is up from £1,001 to £5,000	£495.60	£19.20	£514.80
Band 3 where RV is above £5,001	£1,239.00	£21.00	£1,260.00
Volumetric charges AWUSDFS1/AWUSDFS2/AWUSDFS3			
Rateable value charge per £ of RV			
Band 1 where RV is up to £1,000	£0.1558	£0.0151	£0.1709
Band 2 where RV is up from £1,001 to £5,000	£0.1558	£0.0151	£0.1709
Band 3 where RV is above £5,001	£0.1558	£0.0151	£0.1709
Table 9 – Unmeasured charges for sewerage Fixed charges AWUSDFS1/AWUSDFS2/AWUSDFS3 AWUSDFO1/AWUSDFO2/AWUSDFO3			
Fixed charge per year based on Rateable value (RV) Band 1 where RV is up to £1,000	£218.80	£16.05	£234.85
Band 2 where RV is up from £1,001 to £5,000	£437.60	£1.60	£439.20
Band 3 where RV is above £5,001	£1,094.00	£1.50	£1,095.50
Volumetric charges AWUSDFS1/AWUSDFS2/AWUSDFS3 AWUSDFO1/AWUSDFO2/AWUSDFO3			
Rateable value charge per £ of RV			
Band 1 where RV is up to £1,000	£0.1583	£0.0127	£0.1710
Band 2 where RV is up from £1,001 to £5,000	£0.1583	£0.0099	£0.1682
Band 3 where RV is above £5,001	£0.1583	£0.0075	£0.1658

EW-TRA-PN-002-0318 Page 5 of 9



	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
Unmeasured Surface Water & Highways Drainage charges			
Highways drainage AWUSDFS1/AWUSDFS2/AWUSDFS3	£21.00	£0.75	£21.75
Surface water AWUSDFS1/ AWUSDFS2/ AWUSDFS3	£39.00	£0.75	£39.75
Drainage only AWUSGSO/AWUSDSO	£60.00	£1.00	£61.00
Table 10 – Assessed charges for water AWUCZWP/AWUSGWP			
Fixed charges			
Assessed green	£7.25	£41.00	£48.25
Volumetric charges			
Assessed green	£1.4510	£0.1796	1.6306
<u>Table 11 – Assessed charges for sewerage</u> AWUCZWFS/AWUCZWFO			
Fixed charges			
Assessed green	£5.25	£49.00	£54.25
Volumetric charges			
Assessed green	£1.6974	£0.1596	£1.8570
Assessed surface water & highway drainage charges AWUCZWFS			
Highways drainage	£21.00	£0.75	£21.75
Surface water	£39.00	£0.75	£39.75

EW-TRA-PN-002-0318 Page 6 of 9



2. PRIMARY CHARGES – HARTLEPOOL AREA

	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
Table 12 - Charges relating to payment methods			
Discount for payments made by Direct Debit		-£3.75	-£3.75
Table 13 - Measured charges for water			
Fixed charges			
Fixed charge per potable water supply per year			
Hartlepool Streamline HPMWSWP	£7.25	£45.55	£52.80
Hartlepool Profile HPMWPWP	£3,100.00	£1,710.50	£4,810.50
Volumetric charges			
Hartlepool Streamline HPMWSWP 0-500 m3	£1.0042	£0.1454	£1.1496
Hartlepool Streamline HPMWSWP>500m3	£1.0042	£0.1324	£1.1366
Hartlepool Profile HPMWPWP	£0.3347	£0.0455	£0.3802
Maximum Daily Demand (MDD)			
Hartlepool Profile HPMWPWP	£79.00	£-	£79.00
Table 14 – Unmeasured charges for water			
Fixed charges			
Fixed charge per unmeasured water supply per year			
Unmeasured licence HPUWWP	£125.40	£19.54	£144.94
Table 15 – Assessed charges for water			
Fixed charges			
Assessed Streamline	£7.25	£45.55	£52.80
Volumetric charges			
Assessed Streamline	£1.0042	£0.1454	1.1496

EW-TRA-PN-002-0318 Page 7 of 9



3. PRIMARY CHARGES - WOODS MEADOW & FLIXTON AREA

	Wholesal	e Retail	Customer
Table 16 – Charges relating to payment methods			
Discount for payments made by Direct Debit		-£3.7	5 -£3.75
Table 17 - Measured charges for water			
Fixed meter charges			
Fixed charge per potable meter per year, by meter size			
0-20mm	£21.10	£28.50	£49.60
21-30mm	£35.20	£28.50	£63.70
31-35mm	£52.80	£28.50	£81.30
36-40mm	£70.33	£28.50	£98.83
41-50mm	£175.83	£28.50	£204.33
51mm and larger	£527.50	£28.50	£556.00
PLUS: One of the following combinations of site and volume charges			
Streamline SFK			
Per cubic metre <= 500m3	£1.4772	£0.1101	£1.5873
Per cubic metre >500m3	£1.4772	£0.1089	£1.5861
Profile S20			
Site charge per year	£1,474.60	£1,634.30	£3,108.90
Volume charge per cubic metre	£1.4033	£0.0850	£1.4883
Profile S50			
Site charge per year	£7,383.95	£6,000.50	£13,384.45
Volume charge per cubic metre	£1.2852	£0.0445	£1.3297
Profile S175			
Site charge per year	£28,068.50	£13,641.00	£41,709.50
Volume charge per cubic metre	£1.1670	£0.0539	£1.2209

EW-TRA-PN-002-0318 Page 8 of 9



4. PRIMARY CHARGES – FINNINGLEY AREA

	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
Table 18 – Charges relating to payment methods Discount for payments made by Direct Debit		-£3.75	-£3.75
Table 19 – Measured charges for sewerage			
Fixed charges Streamline Finningley	£5.00	£49.00	£54.00
Volumetric charges Streamline Finningley	£0.9979	£0.1054	£1.1033
Table 20 – Highways drainage charges			
Streamline Finningley	£21.00	£0.75	£21.75

EW-TRA-PN-002-0318 Page 9 of 9